

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011
With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 81 of 2011
In
FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011

=====

JITENDRA DAHYABHAI KOTAK

Versus

KAMLABEN VASANTRAI KOTAK & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

MR. RAHUL R DHOLAKIA(6765) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 27/11/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Vaibhav Vyas states that he shall file his appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 4 within a period of two weeks. Registry is hereby directed to delete the name of learned advocate Mr. Rahul Dholakia who was earlier appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 4.

Stand over to 29.01.2020.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Ajay