

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011

=====
JITENDRA DAHYABHAI KOTAK
Versus
KAMLABEN VASANTRAI KOTAK & 3 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 08/01/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocates for the respective parties through video conference.

At the joint request made by learned Advocates for the respective parties, the matter is stand over to 18.2.2021.

(DR. ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI,J)

J.N. W