

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011****With****R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 81 of 2011
In FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**

=====

JITENDRA DAHYABHAI KOTAK

Versus

KAMLABEN VASANTRAI KOTAK & 3 other(s)

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI**Date : 04/09/2023
ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, it has been reported jointly by learned advocates appearing for the parties that controversy is involved amongst the family members only and have jointly requested that matter may be sent to the Medication Center, High Court of Gujarat with a view to explore the possibility of settlement.

Considering the aforesaid submission, Registry is directed to take steps to place this matter before the Mediation Center, High Court of Gujarat after completion of necessary formalities within a period of ten days from today.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR