

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011

With

R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 81 of 2011

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011

=====

JITENDRA DAHYABHAI KOTAK

Versus

KAMLABEN VASANTRAI KOTAK & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 23/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Shelat to take appropriate steps for the un-served and expired respondent .

Stand over to 11.06.2024.

Radhika

(D. M. DESAI,J)