

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**  
**With**  
**R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 81 of 2011**  
**In**  
**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)**  
**NO. 1 of 2025**  
**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**

=====

JITENDRA DAHYABHAI KOTAK

Versus

KAMLABEN VASANTRAI KOTAK & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 28/02/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Smit Vaghela, learned advocate for the applicant press for hearing of the application seeking vacating interim relief. Attention of this Court was invited to the earlier order dated 19.11.2024 passed in captioned appeal. Mr. Bhadresh Damor, learned advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. K.V. Shelat, learned advocate for the appellant and prays for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of learned advocate for the appellant. The instructions are still awaited.

Considering the request of the learned advocate for the appellant, stand over to 07.03.2025.

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH