

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025**  
**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025**  
**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**  
**With**  
**R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 81 of 2011**  
**In**  
**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**

=====

**JITENDRA DAHYABHAI KOTAK**  
**Versus**  
**KAMLABEN VASANTRAI KOTAK & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.**  
**PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 03/10/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

It appears from the remarks in the cause list that the Civil Application (For Direction) No.2 of 2025 is under office objections.

Hence, registry to list all these matters after removal of all the office objections in Civil Application (For Direction) No.2 of 2025, on **25.11.2025.**

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**

SURESH SOLANKI