

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**

**With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 81 of 2011**

**In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 515 of 2011**

=====

JITENDRA DAHYABHAI KOTAK

Versus

KAMLABEN VASANTRAI KOTAK & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR. HARESH M VITHLANI(6998) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/03/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Haresh Vithalani for respondent Nos.2 to 4 has objected to granting time; however, considering the request of learned advocate Mr.K.V.Shelat for the appellant, last chance is granted with a direction that, on the next date, short synopsis of written arguments, not more than five pages, shall be filed by the learned advocates for the respective parties.

The matter shall be proceeded for final hearing on 10.04.2026.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)